Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US Adults You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 34% 37% 25% 26% 27% 32% 38% 36% 9% 24% 26%
Off on the wrong track 58% 59% 52% 63% 58% 59% 59% 53% 54% 80% 57% 58%
Not sure 12% 7% 12% 12% 16% 14% 9% 9% 10% 11% 19% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (778) (470) (530) (218) (232) (342) (208) (727) (116) (91) (66)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 9% 26% 65% 6% 68% 25% 38% 40% 25% 29% 35% 30%
Off on the wrong track 58% 86% 56% 27% 90% 24% 62% 56% 48% 62% 61% 55% 57%
Not sure 12% 5% 18% 8% 5% 8% 13% 6% 12% 13% 10% 11% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (316)  (441) (243)  (316)  (278)  (431) (309) (145) (147) (232) (375)  (246)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 29% 27% 20% 12% 16% 28% 37% 29% 2% 16% 21%
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 16% 13% 18% 15% 13% 11% 17% 6% 10% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 9% 11% 13% 14% 10% 5% 9% 11% 13% 16%
Strongly disapprove 44% 48% 40% 49% 45% 44% 45% 43% 39% 74% 47% 41%
Not sure 7% 2% 7% 7% 12% 11% 4% 3% 6% 7% 14% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (778) (470) (530) (218) (232) (342) (208) (727) (116) (91) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 3% 19% 57% 1% 66% 19% 30% 26% 22% 19% 26% 26%
Somewhat approve 14% 5% 14% 25% 2% 24% 14% 15% 17% 14% 18% 14% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 12% 10% 5% 6% 11% 10% 10% 13% 12% 11% 6%
Strongly disapprove 44% 81% 41% 6% 90% 3% 47% 42% 44% 45% 44% 41% 49%
Not sure 7% 2% 14% 2% 1% 1% 9% 4% 3% 7% 7% 8% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (316)  (441) (243)  (316)  (278)  (431) (309) (145) (147) (232) (375)  (246)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 33% 29% 30% 17% 20% 33% 38% 29% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 57% 60% 55% 64% 65% 51% 59% 57% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 10% 11% 15% 18% 15% 16% 3% 13% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (369) (303) (205) (164) (59) (71) (141) (98) (320) (7) (24) (18)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% * 25% 35% * 35% 28% 29% 26% 29% 20% 35% 28%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% * 60% 55% * 56% 60% 58% 57% 56% 64% 55% 60%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% * 15% 10% * 9% 12% 13% 17% 15% 16% 11% 13%
Totals 100% * 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (369) (24) (148) (197) (12) (249) (140) (131) (61) (51) (81) (146) (91)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US Adults You

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 55% 55% 55% 52% 55% 54% 60% 53% 59% 63% 42%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 35% 35% 36% 35% 36% 34% 36% 34% 38% 28% 31% 41%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 9% 9% 10% 12% 11% 10% 6% 9% 13% 6% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (566) (450) (240) (326) (138) (138) (188) (102) (373) (98) (56) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 67% 49%  10% 64% * 52% 55% 57% 58% 54% 51% 59%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 35% 28% 40%  54% 33% * 37% 36% 36% 34% 33% 38% 35%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 5% 11%  35% 3% * 12% 9% 7% 7% 13% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  99% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (566) (284) (239) (43) (296) (25) (258) (164) (80) (88) (136) (199) (143)
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5A. Trump Tweets January 18, 2019 — | will be making a major announcement concerning the Humanitarian Crisis on our Southern Border, and
the Shutdown, tomorrow afternoon at 3 P.M., live from the @WhiteHouse.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 23% 20% 12% 16% 25% 31% 26% 2% 21% 18%
Good 13% 14% 13% 13% 10% 14% 13% 16% 17% 3% 3% 11%
OK 27% 21% 28% 25% 28% 33% 27% 19% 24% 43% 24% 28%
Bad 13% 13% 10% 16% 13% 13% 11% 15% 11% 14% 17% 22%
Terrible 25% 24% 25% 26% 37% 24% 23% 19% 22% 38% 35% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (763) (459) (515) (214) (221) (338) (201) (715) (112) (85) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 20% 47% 2% 59% 17% 27% 26% 21% 18% 24% 22%
Good 13% 4% 11% 29% 2% 27% 12% 15% 13% 14% 17% 11% 13%
OK 27% 26% 33% 16% 25% 12% 31% 22% 24% 31% 25% 30% 21%
Bad 13% 19% 13% 6% 23% 1% 12% 11% 17% 10% 11% 12% 18%
Terrible 25% 48% 24% 3% 47% 1% 28% 25% 20% 25% 29% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (974)  (308)  (425)  (241)  (308)  (275) (419 (303) (142) (145) (228) (364)  (237)
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5B. Trump Tweets January 18, 2019 — Twitter video https://t.co/6xciJOubp0
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 31% 27% 22% 13% 17% 29% 38% 30% 4% 22% 15%
Good 9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 8% 10% 11% 7% 4% 9%
OK 28% 23% 28% 28% 29% 32% 30% 19% 26% 34% 31% 38%
Bad 13% 11% 11% 15% 18% 15% 9% 10% 1% 20% 14% 18%
Terrible 25% 26% 24% 26% 28% 26% 25% 23% 23% 36% 29% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (945) (740) (447) (498) (208) (220) (325) (192) (690) (111) (82) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 25% 6% 20% 53% 2% 67% 19% 30% 31% 19% 24% 24% 30%
Good 9% 2% 10% 16% 4% 12% 9% 12% 7% 9% 10% 10% 9%
OK 28% 22% 33% 26% 22% 19% 33% 22% 24% 30% 28% 32% 20%
Bad 13% 21% 13% 3% 19% 1% 14% 11% 15% 17% 10% 13% 13%
Terrible 25% 49% 23% 2% 53% 1% 26% 25% 23% 25% 28% 22% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%

Unweighted N (945)  (294)  (416)  (235)  (298)  (269)  (408) (296) (139) (141) (226) (353)  (225)
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5C. Trump Tweets January 18, 2019 — AMERICA FIRST!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 32% 39% 34% 31% 17% 30% 37% 44% 38% 14% 21% 28%
Good 10% 8% 9% 11% 10% 12% 1% 8% 12% 10% 4% 9%
OK 20% 16% 21% 19% 27% 23% 18% 14% 16% 32% 31% 30%
Bad 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 8% 10% 1% 12% 10%
Terrible 27% 27% 24% 29% 34% 24% 25% 26% 25% 33% 31% 23%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (766) (459) (520) (215) (226) (334) (204) (713) (113) (88) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 32% 10% 28% 66% 6% 79% 28% 38% 33% 32% 27% 35% 33%
Good 10% 6% 11% 14% 2% 12% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 10%
OK 20% 20% 24% 13% 18% 7% 25% 14% 18% 22% 21% 22% 16%
Bad 10% 15% 11% 3% 20% 1% 7% 13% 12% 9% 12% 10% 10%
Terrible 27% 49% 25% 3% 54% 1% 30% 24% 25% 26% 28% 23% 31%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (310)  (426) (243)  (310) (277) (421) (306) (143) (144) (228) (366)  (241)
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5D. Trump Tweets January 18, 2019 — MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 31% 38% 32% 29% 15% 27% 35% 43% 36% 8% 23% 24%
Good 10% 8% 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 9% 13% 3% 3% 12%
OK 17% 12% 18% 16% 21% 20% 16% 10% 14% 23% 22% 25%
Bad 10% 9% 9% 10% 12% 13% 8% 7% 9% 9% 18% 8%
Terrible 33% 33% 31% 35% 40% 31% 30% 32% 29% 56% 34% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (763) (458) (514) (213) (222) (335) (202) (714) (110) (86) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 31% 7% 28% 63% 5% 77% 26% 37% 32% 27% 26% 33% 32%
Good 10% 6% 9% 17% 3% 13% 10% 10% 12% 14% 12% 9% 9%
OK 17% 13% 21% 13% 12% 8% 19% 14% 16% 20% 17% 19% 11%
Bad 10% 12% 11% 5% 16% 1% 9% 9% 10% 11% 9% 9% 10%
Terrible 33% 61% 31% 3% 64% 1% 36% 30% 28% 29% 36% 29% 37%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (972)  (306)  (423)  (243)  (308) (276) (416) (306) (141) (144) (228) (360)  (240)
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5E. Trump Tweets January 18, 2019 — Never seen the Republican Party so unified. No 'Cave’ on the issue of Border and National Security. A
beautiful thing to see, especially when you hear the new rhetoric spewing from the mouths of the Democrats who talk Open Border, High Taxes
and Crime. Stop Criminals & Drugs now!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 24% 19% 12% 19% 24% 30% 26% 2% 17% 18%
Good 9% 9% 12% 7% 6% 8% 10% 11% 11% 3% 5% 6%
OK 18% 12% 18% 18% 22% 21% 18% 11% 18% 18% 18% 21%
Bad 14% 13% 14% 14% 19% 17% 11% 10% 10% 25% 22% 22%
Terrible 37% 39% 33% 42% 41% 35% 37% 38% 35% 52% 38% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (763) (460) (512) (212) (222) (337) (201) (712) (111) (87) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 21% 3% 19% 48% 2% 60% 15% 29% 27% 17% 20% 23% 23%
Good 9% 2% 9% 17% 1% 18% 9% 9% 7% 13% 9% 8% 9%
OK 18% 10% 21% 23% 6% 15% 20% 13% 20% 20% 17% 18% 18%
Bad 14% 16% 17% 6% 16% 4% 16% 12% 13% 12% 13% 17% 11%
Terrible 37% 69% 33% 7% 75% 3% 40% 37% 33% 38% 41% 33% 40%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 9%  101%

Unweighted N (972)  (306)  (425)  (241)  (310)  (274) (417) (303) (142) (143) (229) (363)  (237)
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5F. Trump Tweets January 18, 2019 — Kevin Corke, @FoxNews 'Don’t forget, Michael Cohen has already been convicted of perjury and fraud, and
as recently as this week, the Wall Street Journal has suggested that he may have stolen tens of thousands of dollars.... Lying to reduce his jail
time! Watch father-in-law!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 19% 15% 8% 15% 19% 22% 19% 2% 18% 17%
Good 10% 12% 13% 8% 7% 9% 10% 16% 13% 2% 2% 8%
OK 20% 14% 21% 19% 25% 23% 19% 13% 20% 24% 17% 20%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 20% 18% 16% 11% 14% 18% 22% 23%
Terrible 37% 38% 33% 41% 40% 35% 36% 38% 34% 54% 41% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (977) (767) (460) (517) (212) (223) (337) (205) (716) (112) (87) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 17% 3%  15%  35% 2% 44% 12% 22% 20% 12% 13%  19%  20%
Good 10% 2% 9%  22% 2% 23% 10% 13% 9% 12% 13%  10% 8%
OK 20%  11%  23%  25% 6% 22% 22% 16% 20% 21% 21%  20%  19%
Bad 16%  16%  19%  11% 18% 7% 17% 13% 20% 19% 16%  17%  12%
Terrible 37%  67%  33% 7% 72% 3% 39% 37% 31% 36% 38%  34%  41%
Totals 100%  99%  99% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (977)  (309) (425) (243)  (312)  (277)  (421) (303) (142) (146) (228) (365)  (238)
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5G. Trump Tweets January 18, 2019 — Another big Caravan heading our way. Very hard to stop without a Wall!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 23% 20% 9% 16% 27% 32% 26% 3% 19% 15%
Good 9% 9% 12% 7% 10% 9% 7% 12% 12% 1% 3% 12%
OK 17% 12% 17% 16% 19% 20% 17% 11% 16% 19% 1% 27%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 15% 18% 18% 12% 9% 11% 24% 21% 14%
Terrible 38% 39% 34% 42% 43% 38% 37% 37% 35% 53% 45% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (764) (458) (517) (214) (222) (336) (203) (715) (110) (87) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 20% 48% 2% 60% 15% 27% 28% 18% 19% 24% 23%
Good 9% 4% 8% 19% 1% 17% 9% 12% 8% 9% 8% 10% 10%
OK 17% 8% 22% 18% 6% 15% 20% 13% 15% 17% 21% 17% 11%
Bad 14% 16% 16% 9% 14% 6% 16% 11% 14% 16% 14% 15% 12%
Terrible 38% 70% 35% 7% 76% 2% 40% 38% 35% 39% 38% 34% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (975) (309) (424) (242) (309) (276) (419) (304) (141) (146) (227) (364) (238)
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5H. Trump Tweets January 18, 2019 — ’It's the Democrats keeping everything closed.” @Jiminhofe So true!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 29% 26% 19% 12% 19% 24% 33% 26% 5% 20% 15%
Good 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 6% 8% 11% 10% 3% 0% 10%
OK 15% 10% 16% 14% 17% 21% 14% 8% 16% 8% 16% 22%
Bad 13% 11% 10% 15% 18% 18% 10% 6% 10% 23% 17% 18%
Terrible 42% 43% 39% 45% 46% 37% 42% 42% 38% 61% 47% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (767) (459) (521) (214) (225) (337) (204) (717) (112) (89) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 19% 50% 3% 61% 15% 29% 31% 19% 19% 24% 23%
Good 8% 2% 8% 16% 1% 16% 9% 9% 4% 10% 8% 7% 8%
OK 15% 6% 21% 16% 3% 15% 17% 11% 14% 17% 15% 17% 12%
Bad 13% 13% 14% 9% 11% 4% 14% 1% 14% 11% 13% 14% 11%
Terrible 42% 76% 38% 8% 82% 4% 45% 40% 37% 42% 44% 38% 46%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (980)  (309)  (429) (242)  (310) (276) (421) (304) (142) (147) (229) (365)  (239)
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51. Trump Tweets January 18, 2019 — Why would Nancy Pelosi leave the Country with other Democrats on a seven day excursion when 800,000
great people are not getting paid. Also, could somebody please explain to Nancy & her ’big donors’ in wine country that people working on farms
(grapes) will have easy access in!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 30% 24% 21% 10% 18% 27% 32% 27% 2% 21% 18%
Good 8% 7% 10% 6% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 3% 2% 7%
OK 18% 12% 19% 18% 23% 25% 14% 13% 16% 20% 20% 29%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 17% 19% 19% 15% 10% 13% 22% 23% 15%
Terrible 36% 37% 33% 38% 40% 31% 36% 37% 33% 52% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (767) (459) (519) (211) (225) (338) (204) (714) (112) (89) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 20% 49% 3% 63% 16% 31% 29% 19% 19% 24% 26%
Good 8% 3% 7% 16% 2% 13% 9% 6% 7% 8% 9% 9% 7%
OK 18% 8% 25% 19% 5% 15% 21% 13% 15% 23% 21% 17% 14%
Bad 16% 19% 18% 9% 20% 5% 17% 12% 20% 14% 13% 18% 15%
Terrible 36% 67% 31% 7% 70% 3% 37% 38% 28% 36% 37% 32% 39%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (978)  (308)  (428)  (242)  (311)  (277)  (420) (306) (142) (145) (229) (364)  (240)
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5J. Trump Tweets January 18, 2019 — Border rancher: 'We’ve found prayer rugs out here. It’s unreal. Washington Examiner People coming
across the Southern Border from many countries, some of which would be a big surprise.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 18% 16% 9% 13% 18% 26% 19% 1% 19% 13%
Good 11% 11% 15% 7% 6% 12% 12% 12% 13% 4% 2% 17%
OK 24% 18% 22% 26% 30% 25% 24% 17% 24% 27% 22% 26%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 15% 19% 18% 10% 10% 12% 21% 16% 15%
Terrible 35% 37% 32% 37% 35% 31% 36% 36% 32% 48% 41% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (761) (457) (512) (209) (223) (336) (201) (709) (109) (87) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 38% 2% 47% 12% 22% 20% 12% 16% 19% 17%
Good 11% 3% 8% 24% 1% 24% 8% 13% 13% 6% 9% 12% 13%
OK 24% 12% 31% 26% 10% 21% 27% 20% 17% 32% 26% 25% 16%
Bad 14% 15% 18% 6% 15% 6% 17% 11% 16% 16% 14% 14% 13%
Terrible 35% 68% 29% 5% 72% 2% 36% 33% 34% 35% 35% 30% 41%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (969) (302) (427) (240) (307) (274) (414) (304) (139) (143) (228) (361) (237)
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5K. Trump Tweets January 18, 2019 — Gregg Jarrett: 'Mueller’s prosecutors knew the 'Dossier’ was the product of bias and deception.’ It was a
Fake, just like so much news coverage in our Country. Nothing but a Witch Hunt, from beginning to end!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 27% 23% 18% 7% 17% 24% 32% 24% 4% 19% 21%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 11% 1% 1% 10%
OK 19% 12% 19% 19% 26% 24% 16% 10% 18% 20% 23% 20%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 18% 21% 20% 14% 11% 13% 27% 19% 19%
Terrible 36% 38% 34% 38% 38% 30% 37% 38% 34% 48% 38% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (764) (457) (519) (212) (224) (336) (204) (712) (112) (88) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 19% 43% 2% 58% 16% 26% 23% 18% 18% 23% 20%
Good 9% 2% 7% 20% 0% 19% 7% 12% 10% 10% 8% 8% 10%
OK 19% 11% 22% 23% 6% 15% 22% 12% 17% 19% 20% 20% 15%
Bad 16% 16% 21% 8% 16% 5% 18% 14% 18% 17% 18% 16% 13%
Terrible 36% 67% 32% 6% 75% 3% 37% 36% 32% 37% 36% 32% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (308)  (426)  (242)  (311)  (276)  (421) (303) (142) (145) (228) (365)  (238)
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5L. Trump Tweets January 18, 2019 — ’In 2018 alone, 20,000 illegal aliens with criminal records were apprehended trying to cross the Border, and
there was a 122% increase in fentanyl being smuggled between ports of entry. Last month alone, more than 20,000 minors were smuggled into
the U.S. @seanhannity

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 23% 19% 11% 17% 24% 29% 24% 2% 21% 17%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 13% 3% 6% 10%
OK 21% 14% 22% 20% 29% 23% 19% 13% 19% 29% 19% 30%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 18% 22% 20% 13% 13% 15% 20% 23% 20%
Terrible 31% 33% 28% 34% 29% 29% 32% 33% 29% 47% 32% 24%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (971) (758) (455) (516) (212) (225) (334) (200) (708) (110) (89) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 18% 47% 2% 58% 14% 26% 26% 17% 20% 22% 21%
Good 11% 4% 9% 22% 1% 22% 10% 12% 13% 10% 12% 10% 1%
OK 21% 14% 27% 17% 8% 13% 25% 16% 16% 24% 21% 23% 16%
Bad 17% 23% 18% 8% 24% 4% 19% 16% 15% 19% 17% 17% 15%
Terrible 31% 56% 28% 6% 65% 3% 32% 30% 30% 31% 30% 28% 37%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (308)  (425)  (238)  (309)  (271)  (419) (303) (140) (145) (229) (360)  (237)
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5M. Trump Tweets January 18, 2019 — Thank you to Amy Kremer, Women for Trump Co-Founder, for doing such a great interview with Martha
MacCallum...and by the way, women have the lowest unemployment numbers in many decades - at the highest pay ever. Proud of that!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, January 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 19% 14% 19% 23% 29% 25% 5% 21% 17%
Good 14% 14% 15% 14% 13% 12% 13% 18% 17% 6% 8% 14%
OK 29% 24% 26% 31% 34% 35% 29% 17% 27% 32% 32% 32%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 14% 17% 14% 20% 16% 22%
Terrible 20% 19% 21% 20% 25% 18% 20% 19% 17% 37% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (769) (458) (527) (214) (229) (336) (206) (716) (114) (91) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 19% 48% 3% 58% 15% 27% 27% 17% 21% 22% 24%
Good 14% 8% 11% 27% 3% 25% 14% 15% 16% 11% 14% 15% 15%
OK 29% 28% 35% 19% 27% 14% 33% 25% 22% 33% 30% 30% 23%
Bad 15% 25% 15% 4% 28% 2% 14% 15% 19% 17% 16% 15% 14%
Terrible 20% 37% 19% 2% 39% 1% 24% 18% 15% 22% 20% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (312)  (430) (243)  (313)  (276)  (423) (307) (142) (146) (231) (366)  (242)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 33% 38% 21% 23% 30% 30% 36% 34% 9% 25% 29%
Inappropriate 54% 55% 47% 61% 60% 52% 55% 50% 50% 78% 54% 50%
Not sure 16% 12% 15% 18% 17% 18% 15% 14% 16% 13% 21% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998) (777) (469) (529) (217) (232) (341) (208) (727) (115) (90) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 9% 24% 63% 3% 69% 26% 36% 30% 25% 25% 35% 27%
Inappropriate 54% 86% 52% 20% 92% 15% 56% 53% 54% 60% 54% 51% 56%
Not sure 16% 5% 24% 16% 4% 16% 18% 10% 16% 15% 20% 14% 17%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (316) (439) (243) (315) (278) (429) (309) (145) (147) (230) (375) (246)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 38% 40% 25% 25% 30% 34% 40% 37% 13% 25% 32%
No 52% 51% 46% 59% 59% 51% 52% 47% 48% 79% 55% 46%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 16% 16% 19% 14% 13% 15% 8% 19% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (996) (776) (467) (529) (218) (228) (342) (208) (726) (114) (90) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 13% 27% 65% 9% 73% 27% 39% 39% 29% 27% 36% 34%
No 52% 81% 50% 22% 82% 14% 56% 51% 48% 56% 57% 48% 53%
Not sure 15% 6% 22% 14% 8% 13% 17% 10% 13% 15% 16% 16% 14%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (315) (438) (243) (315) (278) (429) (307) (145) (146) (232) (373) (245)

21



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US Adults

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 18 - 20, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.434 to 2.276,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.312.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

58 questions not reported.

You
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